PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorge Mejia	11/10/2011
Australian Hearing	11/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEAR IP PTY LTD.
Street Address:	550 Swanston Street
Internal Address:	Audiology, Hearing and Speech Sciences, The University of Melbourne
City:	Melbourne, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13375554	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499 Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: amondello@davisandbujold.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADAPLU P16AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p16aus-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0073

OF \$40.00 155/55

501743844

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION ADAPLU P16AUS

For. U.S. and/or Foreign Rights		Assignment Recorded on
For: U.S. Application or 🖺 U.S. Pate		Reel;
By: ■ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	,	rjame;
Whereas, the invention, to be a by Australian Hearing and, in view of a IP PTY LTD, Jorge MEJIA and/or Aus PTY LTD. In view of forgoing as well and/or by Australian Hearing from acknowledged, ASSIGNORS:	an agreement among and betwe tralian Hearing are obligated to as for good and valuable consi	assign this invention to HEAR IP deration received by Jorge MEJIA
Jorge MEJIA and Australian i	learing of 126 Greville Street, C	Chatswood NSW 2067 Australia
hereby sell, assign and transfer to AS	SIGNEE:	.v.
HEAR IP PTY LTD.	·	+
550 Swanston Street Audiology, Hearing and Spee	ch Sciences	
The University of Melbourne	h	
Melbourne, Victoria 3010 AUSTRALIA	,	
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNE	EE the entire right, title and interest
in the United States of America and in		
in and to any and all improvements METHOD FOR ESTIMATING THE DI	which are disclosed in the inv RECTION OF ARRIVAL OF A	rention entitled A SYSTEM AND SOUND and which is found in:
U.S. Patent Application	n executed on even date herew	vith; or
☐ U.S. Patent Application ☐ U.S. Application serial	n executed onfied on	; or (may be filled
in when known); or	ent thereof in a foreign country,	
the right to claim prior		e coon in
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), any reissue or re-examination thereof;	obtained for said invention by the or substitute(s) thereof, and as	e above application/patent or any s to the Letters Patent concerning
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant or will be made or entered into, which was a second or entered into, which was a second or entered into the second or entered into		ement or encumbrance has been, ent;
ASSIGNORS further covenan request, with all pertinent facts and doo legal equivalents thereof as may be kn same in any interference, litigation or deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal reprequired to apply for, obtain, maintain, is	uments relating to said invention own and/or accessible to ASSI other proceeding related there resentatives, any and all pape	GNORS and will testify about the to and will promptly execute and ers, instruments and/or affidavits
Letters Patent and/or any equivalents purposes thereof without any further co	thereof which may be necess	ary or desirable to carry out the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We	have hereunto set hand this	
Date: /6//////	Jorge/MEJ/A	
1.1.1.	U Constant	
Date: 10 /11/11	Ву:	
Title: MKs	Name: <u>LATARZYNA</u>	DI COSTA.

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0074